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Third Semester (3 Years) LL.B./Seventh Semester (5 Years) B.A.LL.B.

PROFESSIONAL ETHICS AND ACCOUNTANCY SYSTEM

B.B.A. LL.B. Examination, June 2013

(Clinical Course - I)

Duration : 2'/, Hours Max. Marks : 80

Instructions: 1. Answer all 5 Questions.

DN @57@5& SVUZORD.
2. Marks are indicated against each.
@oﬁrﬁ%fabq 33 @&Zﬁ%ﬁ R00T BRWRINT.

UNIT -1

Q. No. 1.(a) Analyse the status of legal profession in India today. Marks : 10

letials il abiov. NPT Tove m@dﬁmdﬁﬁi DRCTOR.
OR/e5se

Explain seven lamps of advocacy.

VO BWRAFTEFOIRNTITD DO DETRY Wi DZORO.

(b) Write short note on : Marks : 6

Q. No. 2. (a)

OO LITES LT :
Equipments of a lawyer.

TBEOT TTINGD.
OR/&5w

Persons who may be admitted as advocate on a State Roll.
oo RRBEE), e38eTHN 0033 igémf éﬁd}ﬁ@éﬁg{ DORTOTD ?
UNIT - 1I

Explain the duties of an advocate towards the court. Marks : 10
9,03 OOD, FOWORITOZ WECLONTOS éérdéﬁ@d@ QO
OR/e@se
Discuss the duties of an advocate towards the client.
sgmdaﬁ TOWOATOB WICLONTOR 53?53571%3330{ NWORO.
P.T.O.
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(b) Write short note on':

Q. No. 3.(a)

OO 8BS LW :
Restriction on other employment.

YTT LVTIR,EN mm@dicﬁm QUOHIN
OR/egs

Removal from Rolls.
LRT® @Q@ da%ﬁepf@od BRTY 3ROV

UNIT -1l
Contempt law is not in violation of Article 19(1) (a) of the
constitution of India — Discuss. Marks : 10

TOIRON AOTT FBA GRTE FoGHE 3o 19(1)(a) 7
@&@mﬁ@mﬁom 2323620,

OR/e5w

Explain the case of In Re Vinay Chandra Mishra’s case.
QBOINIOT, 0T FBTEITI), SIWORO.

(b) Write short notes on : Marks : 6

Q. No. 4.(a)

OO £33 WD :
Contempt of court by judges.

méomzb@@od maso:iraor{ 0TS,
OR/egs

Ex-capt. Harish Uppal V. Union of India.
QT -FeT WD TOD® QUTY OTT LPTT FTFT.

UNIT -1V

Mr. Balu was accused of an offence appoints Mr. Ravi an

advocate to obtain bail for Balu from the court through his

brother Mr. Kanti. Mr. Ravi obtains Rs. 2,00,000 for the same

and does not represent him before the court. When

Mr. Kanti enquires Ravi says that documents required were

submitted and waiting for the order of the court. At the same

time Mr. Balu was convicted by the court. In fact Mr. Ravi

has not represented Balu in the court.

Is there any professional misconduct ? Marks : 10
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D 0 0O 3

QOFT® LD Q0L BTOVGHRNIITOTD LWOTFERIMNIN
BEIOT AT FOLOD ATIODNOT Q0FT” T 200 5%@@652{
2REET TEODEO ACIOIREYAIZS @2 Te. 2,00,000 ﬁdg{
EREITIT. ST QOFDT TRODBTL WRORT BT FoLIORRTIOE
BRI TOWIMIPNY . S0RT” BoL30TRET0 84 Wi eIOVTN
e, m@bcﬁﬁ@é@{ BREIFT  W®OT  TOWTY BRITONTS 0T
B3B8, Tie TeDODTE 2L e @gommgcs. TBeLT B3
QOFBE 539 THRF TEOIRMIZ303E FoLI0QE FBTEIROS EROBBEIN
QWO

OR/&5we

Mr. Rama intended to purchase a plot in a housing society.
He paid Rs. 5,000 as application money. Thereafter he heard
nothing from the society. It was found that he was duped by
the housing society. So he engaged Mr. Ravi as advocate
and paid 2,000 rupees as fees to file a suit against the housing
society and issued a notice. Thereafter nothing had happened
and the suit also was not filed. In the mean time. Mr. Rama
filed a complaint before the police against the society and
got it settled. So he requested Mr. Ravi to furnish account of
the case and return balance amount. However advocate failed
to repay inspite of many reminders. Advice Mr. X in the light
of D.C. Appeal No. 8/1994.

TR 2oTDH S e3EBTHRY 0T Beg TIROTT ARFLN
B3 @i wowy oR.5,000 533 00NN —adémomé e:sdoéd
NJD/\) 80000 AWOTET w@%O&) ANQTID 005‘7{6303\)@” SR
meﬁﬁrao@dagesoda 23BN DT, e S0 83 wrj\ 08
TRB/LO QO3REBIITYS TN SRTOL 2,000 dﬁg{éﬁaew;
$ETFON BRETS. FTO WO ARFER .00 FERIT
SREIAD) PORPRE BRTIN BF WO D908 [N
o3RR)Te mdoﬁaﬁa TOIROODTY FIFLD DFOTMIBES, LT3
ROTIFTE). mmm @a@m DEODNY, ARFES ITOT LOIRF T
TN 5036 &3 w%d?@dﬁa ?Aﬁ%@oé@@@o wojaéﬁ)dda QTR
5083 O Eok3 ?m%ddao{ T mmmg 2030
S50 3L TROIN T8 wﬁ ARITE BN @AY . B3
@mdﬁﬁa D.C. Appeal No 8/1994 © )dsaa ooﬁefoja@
W DO
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(b)

Q. No. 5.(a)

(b)

Write short note on :
OO £33 WD :
Punishment for professional misconduct.

deg OIFEIR AT0B éﬁh :
OR/eg=0

Procedure to be followed by the disciplinary committee.
dRY W0TEHOIN TIRWIEET BTN

UNIT-V

Discuss the essential books of accounts that need to be
maintained by the advocate. Marks :10

22, TR0 QLENRY WeTHT =0T 6@5&@7’?%@@’)
@om@dﬁg{ U3R3FA.

OR/&5=»
What is cash book ? Give a format of cash books.
SN &8, BFT 0mBeRd? VWS WRBO SFRY, WIT R0
Write short note on : Marks : 6
OO £33 WD :
Journal entry.

WIEEF TS,
OR/eg=e

Double entry system.

@m@)eﬁ D3E.
Q
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